TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rutes),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
To (By e-mail).

chassis or CBU
6
er codificationsASfa rectuna umd aenathnoM v7
6Number of c lindersB
lica bleAsachassis number9
As applicableEngine number or
number in the case
motor
of batterY
o erated vehicle
10.
PetrolFuel used11.
386 Kw bei/at @ 850 0 1/min
H,P./BHPtz.
3996 cc13. actCubic ca Im ortedVISR SB3GT9 11rSPo hcMakers classificationt4.
2457 mrnWheel base15.
2 in allacitSeatin ca16.
As applicableColour17.
1525 K SULW unladen wei ht18.
1795 Kgs.G.V.W. (Gross
weiqht) or RLW (Registered
lade.-n weight) as certified bY
the manufacturer
veh icle19.
lschaft, Stuttgart-
Porsche,M/s Dr.2.
PrivateIndia
Area
4.
rof
3
(Communication of Type Approva!
Certificate No. 995 I 2f,24)
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-Ill and based on the EC type approval certificate number
e73*K578/a58*OOO75*O2, Dated: 73.04.2023 issued by the LE
GOUVERNEMENT DU GRAND-DUCHE DE LUXEMBOURG, Ministere de Ia Mobilite et
des Travaux Publics, L8070, Bertrange, it is certifled that the vehicle complies with
the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988 and rules made there under.
All the registering authorities are requested to register the vehicle as and
when produced, after verifying the bill of entry, bill of lading and customs duty
paid details subject to the provisions of chapter-Vll of motor vehicle act, 1988 and
rules framed there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 19BB and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
20. Number, description, size
and ply rating of tyres as
declared by the
manufacturer
20(a) Front axle 275/35 ZR20 (t02Y',)
20(b) Rear axle 335/30 zR 21 (109Y)
20(c) Spare Tyre
2L. Registered Axle Weight
21(a) Front axle (Faw) 736 Kqs.
21(b) Rear axle (Raw) 1059 Kqs.
Dimension (in mm)
22(a) Overall lenqth 4572 mm
22(b) Rear over hang
22(c) Overall width
22(d) Overall heiqht 1322 mm
22(e) Min. qround clearance
23. Speed governor (speed limiting
function)
24. Maximum Speed
22.
1900 mm
4
All the zonal Joint Transport commissioners and Zonal Deputy Transport